TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jabber LLC		02/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623241	JABBER
Registration Number:	3483960	JABBER EXTENSIBLE COMMUNICATIONS PLATFORM
Registration Number:	3483961	JABBER XCP
Registration Number:	2506313	
Registration Number:	3153145	THE POWER OF PRESENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 988-8500 Phone:

trademarks@fenwick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman
Signature:	/lmg/
Date:	08/17/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment - Jabber LL	C and CSI#page2.tif C and CSI#page3.tif

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This Trademarks Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Jabber LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Jabber"), and Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("CSI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a prior Asset Transfer Agreement between Jabber and CSI (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Jabber Marks (as defined below), were assigned previously to CSI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Jabber and CSI agree as follows and confirm that:

"Jabber Marks" means all of Jabber's trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats, including without limitation Jabber's trademark registrations and applications (except for Jabber's Intent-to-Use U.S. applications for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) and any and all of Jabber's common law rights in the aforementioned items, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the aforementioned items, including without limitation the marks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such marks.

Jabber has assigned and transferred, and CSI has received and accepted, all of Jabber's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Jabber Marks and all the rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Jabber Marks, including without limitation: the registrations and applications pertaining thereto (except for Jabber's Intent-to-Use U.S. applications for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Jabber Marks; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Jabber in all matters related thereto.

Jabber hereby authorizes and requested the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jabber and CSI have caused this Assignment to be made as of the date of the Asset Transfer Agreement referenced above.

Je Zur
*:
Drive 34 ent

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

Country	Mark	Registration/ Application No.
United States	JABBER	2,623,241
United States	JABBER EXTENSIBLE COMMUNICATIONS PLATFORM	3,483,960
United States	JABBER XCP	3,483,961
United States	JABBERHEAD Design	2,506,313
United States	MOMENTIM	
United States	THE POWER OF PRESENCE	3,153,145
United States	MOMENTIM	77/338,178

Country	Mark	Registration/ Application No.
Australia (AU)	JABBER	1,025,821
Canada (CA)	JABBER	TMA655,625
China (People's Republic) (CN)	JABBER	4,408,621
China (People's Republic) (CN)	JABBER	4,408,620
European Union (EM)	JABBER	002,861,516
Hong Kong (HK)	JABBER	300,251,027
Hong Kong (HK)	JABBER	300,251,018
United Kingdom (GB)	JABBER	2,311,170
China (People's Republic) (CN)	JABBER (in Chinese characters)	4,408,603
European Union (EM)	JABBER EXTENSIBLE COMMUNICATIONS PLATFORM	006,491,146
European Union (EM)	JABBER XCP	006,491,112
European Union (EM)	MOMENTIM	006,491,121
European Union (EM)	THE POWER OF PRESENCE	004,627,841

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On February 18, 2011 before me, Ingrid Robertson, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared **Mark Gorman**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

State of California

INGRID ROBERTSON

Complisation of 1839/884

Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County

My Comm. Espiras Jan 28, 2018

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of Santa Clara	

On February 17th, 2011 before me, Kiran Bala Jassal, Notary Public, State of California, personally appeared Dan Lang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kiran Bala Jassal - Notary Public

Notary Public Seal

Commission & 1807357

Kotery Public - Celifornia Alamede County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 08/20/2011